INSTRUCTION MANUAL
FOR MODELS
WK5500
Oxygen-MAP//Pro Torch
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FIRE  EXPLOSION  FUMES

A nmusn
Y FLAMMABLE GASES USED WITH TORCH

FIREIEXFLDS”N H

‘CARBON MONOXIDE HAZARD

This Oxygen cmnng and Welding Torch I unike most hand held torches. It is mlgm
simultaneously with an oxygen cylinder and a

cyil oo ure of an oxygen cylindet resuts in the torch mm-  burning at R nmm

iomperaidres a8 it would Whhou an orygen cylinder. D NOT use i torch unti you

"umé"ulvgﬁuahly "l’I “"l" th W 'Ip' hil
mpt to Ignite the torch wi .
Torming the toren oif ALA

GRS urning oft the el Gas whik-oxygen 18 Sl Howing Coud 16sult I 3 oeh back and
‘an explosion.

potenial pazards, In particular,
o € owihg 1 he 1orch. 'Further

AVOID contact of cyhmev contents witheyes or sk In case of contact with eyes or sin finse
‘watar for 1 k
When cylingers are emply discard n s sae piace.

DONOT thvow cylnders i fire.

DO NOT puncture or incinerate cylinders.

A\ GENERAL WARNINGS

1. While the Torch is not It produces
10 5300°F. This Is much hotter than the propane
or damage

torch. The:
101ne metalyou are werking n f not handied carefulyand cartect:

2 NEVER ATTEPT T0 REFILL A CYLINDER. THE CYLINOERS ARE NOT-REFILLABLE.

3. Keep torch out of reach of children. DO NOT permit anyone to use this torch who has not

read this manual
4. Keep a fire extinguisher near wsing
5. ALWAYS polnt e lrch fame way from your body, oher persons and fammabe. objects
o make sure no unintanded malrials have boan heated. NEVER atampt o use torch

e cigarette

fghter
9. NEVER poirt e oich foward the cyinders o et flame defict t heat the eylnder i any

7.0 from cylindes when not i use.
9.0 NOT attemptto macify the forch constuction and never s unapproved accessaries or

Bright sun makes i iffcult t observe the flame. Wind may misdirect the lame towards you
o otner copects. Wind may furthes
unetsnded combuste matarial.
10. DO NOT drop or ctne
1. DO NOT use 4 orch that & eaking, armages of malfunctioring
1: w».n mmq ALWAYS woar goggas hav) vy ANS| Z87 12979 Shade No 4 or No 5 lenses,

1 Wonk ONLY n walvertatas reos e R fam s, e hased paint,
brass, toxic,

READ AND FOLLOW the Instructions and warnings in this manual._Famillarize yourself with

18 Avok ey

11 Bo aware that the to of the torch can get o ko
especially fo products any

fuel cyinder

erosol can of any conta i that contains or previously
e materials. uide or gases. Heating tese 1 Bxremary

after they have been emptied

of Coma in contact with any porton o the torch,

v ylindes, paticuar the oxyoen cyinder, oxygen connection oxyoan regultor ot
olito

the torch Mm lighting and
awareness. DO NOT fry
use and
Fatlure to comply with th Instructions and warnings may result in damage to property, Mt tuel Ines and tanks.
serious personal Injury, or death.
" andior mrynan cyl\mr o reduce Ih' r!k ot accisental ti
A\ PROPOSITION 65 WARNING or near
. ms jovice known to the State ith dofects, ingerous, especi
e reprod, m
. Combustan wnvowm 41 produced when using s device contan caon monexide and oher 21:00 NOT porrel brease or ol o be placed
chemicais known o
22. Nnvu leave the torch unattended an It
A\ DANGER
This Torch use: MapiPro or Propane Fuel and Oxygen in pressurized cylinders.

These gases are TR EEL ELAMABLE.
OLL
Keep the fuel and oxygen cylinders away from heat or fame.
‘Store fuel and oxygen cylinders in welkventiated areas

DO NOT store fustor axygen cyinder nsar any flame or source of et o n 3 foom whers people
or skeep.

1t s llegal and dangerous to refil the cylinders. When empty. obtain a new cylinder from your
adealer

Federal law prohibits transportation of cyinders i refilled; Penaly up to $500,000 fine and five
years imprisonment (43 U.S.C. 5124)

oxygen

ight to cylinders. This can cause them to
heat up and explode,
AL

DONOT breatne gas, fumes, vapor of spray from the fuel or oxygen cylinders: If inhaled, remove
cted person 1o fresh aif

A OPERATIONAL WARNINGS

6.DO NOT USE THE TORCH IF THE HOSES SWELL DURING OPERATION. THE HOSES

MAY RUPTURE UNEXPECTEDLY AND CAUSE INJURY OR DAMAGE I the hoses swell,

stop using the torch by tuning OFF- the cxygen valve fest and then the fuel vaive, Disconnect

the valves from the cylinders and then re-open the valves to blead the hoses. Repiace the
before rolighting

tongs o plers, to handss brazngMwelding rods because they

e

damage o injuris.

9. i cold weather the size of the flame will be smalie

10. Always carry the torch by the handie and make sure the vawe side of the cylinders Is not
tipping dawnward, which could cause the cylinders t fall out of the sand

11. DO NOT put the toreh of torch t an

Contents
Torch assembly with fuel and regulated oxygen valves
Oxygen cylinder

4 Place the cytindars, whie atached to the hoses, o the stand. DO NOT atempt o gnts or
use the torch uniess the cylincers are secured In e sta

]

! oxveen e e e
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5. Place the cylinder stand on a stable and Jevel surface. Improper stand position, such as placing
the stand on its side, could cause accidental tip over leading to liquid fuel entering the hoses.
and causing excessively long flame or flame outage.

LeakCheck.
Wnaneverthe hose ortorch s connacted o s cylndr and prioro atempting 1o gni forc: check

Shut Off and Storage
1 TURN OFF THE OXYGEN VALVE BEFORE TURNING OFF THE FUEL GAS VALVE. Turning
off the fuel gas valve while oxygen s still fiowing could result In a flash back and an

2. When the torch 15 cool, the hoses the pr
onthe cylindsrs.

by holding the oxyge and tuming the oxygen

a
cylinder chackwise
b

" turning the fuel cylinder counter-
clackwise.

3. Store the torch and cylnders separately and out of reach of chidren.

4.DO NOT store torch andlor cylinders inside a vehicle.

Particular Applications:

SolgenngHeat Treating Fame.

gl ek i o M. T sty oo sk cf o oy et U ko
o fa ust the fuel vave

-tk u.polﬂxlmlmly 768 inchea long. 1t he yenaw bl rebirdion tpot
the torch, reduce the fiow of fuel until the flame is touching the tp of the torch

=

Flame:

MAPIfPro cylinder
"
5 weldng/orazing rods.
Cylinder stand
Uses for Welding/Brazing Rods
inclide repairing steels, copper base metals, castiron, gabanized
Irons or any combination of these metals. Addtionally, they can be used for plumbing. e~m|
jobs for joink ipe,

Waintenance and inspection Prior To Use

Hose Care And Inspection.

A3 Home shouIKl i KAty Btal ttmen st Vet e o bl caumti commioni o Kok
ol

DO NOT pull over rough surfaces or sharp edges
5D NOT L3 or yank noses o SUbjec 3 oinet undue orces
DO N hoses near hoat or in the direction of the fia

1. Pror 9 use napect e hoses b enure tha are are o tears, s, kay ot any ot signs

100,80 opase r i & S (e eas Bar U tnch ®
the mb The torch more than 4

lorg

2. DO NOT Rl he tp of the orch o close fo the work pece. Thiscan cauame the flame 1 g0
out, cause fashback and weld the tip shut.

- DONGT operste he ch n the section of the mixing tube that is directyy i front of the torch
handio becomes ot Altiough the section o the mising ube Immodiataly bahind e tp of
{ofch can get ot ihe sacion of he mixing tube drecty I fron of the nandle SHOULD NEVER
Gt ot 1 s oceurs: extngush e torch Inmedigy by wrming OPF the oXygen vave and
then the fuel valve. Allow the torch 1o cool and then check the t torch for biockage. If
the tp is unblocked and clean relight the torch. I the section of the. tube that is cirectly
i front oftheforch hancie s becomes hot discontnue use of the oreh and contact Wortington

©

4

Ifthe fam Gsappsars
fuelvalve. Discannect e xygen ad bl vaes om Tt cylnders o Feopen e vaves
o bleed the hos

1 g
e stand o i aide, Coud caes AcCIGantal 1 v lescing t Kl 1l enering e hose
and causing an excessvely ong fame. Tha s caled fare and s very dargerous 1

cause the flame to go out

or damage. DO NOT use the torch ff you detect any such conds

@ Visdaty make sure it v Up s ogan and inobatructed. CAUTION DO NOT aperate wih a

blocked or deformed tip. Doing 50 may damage the oxygen reguiaton resulting n leaks or
rant dama

Assembly and Leak Check Instructions
Assembly_

1. Befare ataching e nases t the cylnders, make sure the oxygen and e el vales cn the

hoses are OFF by turning the knobs clockwise. A light tum 0T forc

2 Toesad e st CYicer ot o 1 hlt hose vave, Hand i only 00 Mo foce

3. Thread the axygen cyinder counter-ciockwiss onto the axygen hose valve. Hand tighten only:
DO NOT force.

TouJol e utikse

NE PAS innaler les gaz, les émanations, les vapeurs ou les puvérisatons des boutellles 08 gaz
ou doxygene. En cas d innalation, amener ia personne affectée  fair frals

EVITER que le conten des bouteilles n'entre en contact avec les yeux ou la peau. En cas de
contact avec les yeux ou fa peay. fincer immeédiatement 4 grande eau pendant 15 minutes et
consuker un médecin

Lorsque les boutedies sont vides, les mettre au rebut dans un endroit securtaire.

NE PAS jster los boutoites au feu

NE PAS percer ou incinsrer les Soutsilles.

A AVERTISSEMENTS GENERAUX

Pro oxygéne de.
1 oo commewtl i oG ahe hamime ort i famparater poct atancre 2026 “CIAI0D .
O o2 Baausoup ph chad Sun Chakimots wandRd o Hropar, Ges tenphiahires

et

3. NE PAS utlliser le chalumeau sl I3 section du tube mélangewr i
PoKanse o Chawmeau devient chauds, Bien Qs 1a secton s iba malangeur 4u 98 WoUVS
frinéciatement derrire b chalumeals pusse Oeveni chaude. a section 94 liba b ger
plicée drectament devant s poignee NE DEVRAIT JAMAIS surchaufer. S| cois ss produt,
o FERMANT 'a00rd i bt oxygane pu & ounet
- oaz Lo et i ke bec nest pas
bloaus et i i o8t propre, ratume le chakimeau. Si la section d tube mélangeur shise
girectement devant s poigne davient encore chaude, mete le chaimeau hors servce et
cortacker mmaciaremont Boringon
fermer

e
0048 Demrancher etce gaz oe leurs

POuT pUrgor les tuyaux

s robinets

3
du support. sur une surface inclinéa par example. pourralt causer un basculment accidentel
et permetre au gaz dans le longueur

excessive. L'eflet de torche ainsi provoqué est trés dangereux, Cela peut également dtendre

1 3 coupes,
effiés et quiils ne présentent aucun sgne de detérioraion ou e dommage. NE PAS ublset lo
chalumeau si ne de ces condons est presene
9. Verifier ise

PAS déorme. a

des futes ou

Instructions de veérification de lassemblage et des fuites
Assembiage

iamme.
- NE PAS UTILIGERLE CHALUMEAL 1L ES TUVAUX QONFLENT FENDANT L

AIENT ECLATER mupmausm T CAUSER DES BLESSURES OU

BES DOMMAGES MATERIEI.S i les tuyau gonfient,

YUNe P I robwet s gaz. Dborancher ies et 0 leurs Doukeites

2 NE JAMAIS TENTER DE REMPLIR UNE BOUTEILLE LES BOUTEILLES NE SONT PAS
RECHARGEAI
2 Cordo o chakiens hors do portée des enfants. NE PAS permettre 4 une personne nayant

B8 b co maruel duise co chakimeau

4 Gm extinciewr  proximité de fendroit o4 le chalumeau est utiisé et prés de fendrot o0
nveoss

5N JAMASS ia flamme du chalumeau vers votre Corps, vers une autre parsonne ou

Vers des objets inflammaties. S'assurer quaucun objet n'e 618 chauffé involontairement NE
JAMAIS trter d s le chakumeau comme briquet pour ahumar une cigae
8 NEJAMAIS ponier les retours de
les bouteiles e queique maniére que ce SOE.
7. Enlever le chalumeau de a bouteill lorsqul iest pas utisé
8. NE PAS tenter de modifier
‘combusiibles non approwves.
8. Faite preuve de prucence lorsque le chalumeau est utlisé & lextérieur lors de journées
ensolelliees ou par grand vent Il est plus diffcile de voir |a flamme sous les rayons du soled
a

jamais utiiser

10. NE PAS iisser tomber le chakimeau et ne pas choerdo mm abusive.

11, NE PAS utisser le

12 Lors du trasage. TOUJOURS porter don kaion Brotsction corformes & s rorme ANSI

47.1.2970 munies de lentiles tointées

13, NE JAMAIS Utise 16 chakiméat pous Gacaper de s pature ou pourenlever s a perture
4 base da pomb.

14, Travamer venties. L provenant de flux
lcapaiis, dn peic e A een th o, 8 cacmiage. d aton, de 2inc et de métaux galanises

sont toxq.
15, Evinr qus o e e S i o ot i
16. TOUJOURS porter des garts pro

SHTOUMTr 08 rotinets pour pUTger 185 iyaux. Raassember ie chalumeay avant oo e ra

TOUJOURS utisar in 0ub, Somme une pincate 0. une pnce. pour tan o5 baGURNES o
de soudage car etes devenit bes chaude

. Faite prewve de prudence car certaines surfaces peuvent réfichir ot transférer ka chaleur vers

® ~

a
9. Lorsque la températura est tres m-._ 1a taille de Ia flamme est plus pette.
0.

té vers Je bas bouteifles de tomber du support

11.NE PAS motive J chaumeau, ou son boc dans 1o support. car un bec trés chaud risque
dendommager lo support

1, Avant de raccorder les tuyaux awx bouteiles, 'assurer que les robinets d'oxygéns ot do gaz
sont ire. Il suffit de tourner robinets

NEPAS trce los mbins

2 Visserla Serrer uniquement

e e "N PAS et

3, Visser o ntihoraire sur e fobinet o Serrer
Unigcemart s 13 main. WE PAS forcer

4. Placer les boutsilles, alors qu'elles sont raccordées aux tuyau, dans e support NE PAS tenter
diallumer ou dtilse! le chalimeau & mons que les boutelles ne solent fxées au support

17.Lebec o chameau peut e ebimamact chaud o e utsston Conteny_
18. Fal ur ot de o ]

04 se ot 16 condunes 6e gaz et s reunmlu cacnas cuteille dxygéne sEuzo

9. TOUJOURS s assurer qu Jace sur une surface da niveau lorsquil est Bouteile da MAPIP0 TR

faccordé une Soueile e gz eiou U bouills daxy3une 4 de et 168 Haques 00 Alumaur

basculement acci Sbaguetes capoaroudesouisge
20.NE JAMAIS smer e chalumeay sur ou & proximi dun conenant adosol o e lok autee Support des boutei

des lquides &
NG au sur urfac it bast

B ot v h i racier, das métaw & base u suppor,sur une irfacs Inciree par axem e, pourtal causer un bascuy
200 de cunre, de a fonle, o fer galvaniss,

du chalumeau, des. luyaux ‘ou des boutellies, en particusier la bouteilie d'oxygéne, le la::om Deplus, elies peuvent des appareils Sicanaie:

oxygéne, car  graisse s
ou Phlle § rdkr de manke mcontrolée
imals lalsser ke chalumeau sans survediance lorsqu'l est allume. Entretien et inspection IVIM isation rfier sl futes
-y o etien et sispecton des est branché & alumer: vrter s s ot t
. Les oy dvent restr secs an ot lamps f e exeps e cbbrs, G prouls chmiques 1o Faceonds o reseaer tous otk i sort . Aves o obint e gt 91V O ey
s LE T an paricier dhusls, fermés et e chalumeau Steit, tester les raccords enre e fobinet de gaz et la bouteile de gaz et

1. NE PAS utiliser le chalumeau lorsque la fiamme mesure moins de 6,3 mm (1/4 po), car afe
fiSquerait de surchauffer le tube mélangeur, de s étaindre u de Caser un retour de fiamme.
La flamme du chakumeau doit mesurer plus de 10 cm (4 po).

2. NE PAS place le bec Gu chalum piéce 4 travailler. Ceci fisque d éteindre la
flamme, de causer un retour de flamme ou de boucher le bec en le soudant

b, NE PAS picer, torcve, perforer ou e
- NE PAS trer Je tuyal ur ces sufaces ugueuss o des borcs coupants.
9. NE PAS trer dun

9N PAS plsca ies iy pria e a ShaIo dUape6 Pt 1 Rmens 0 S 1 rachon de a

entre lo robinet doxygéne of la bouteille d'oxygéne avec de leau savonneuse. Si des bulles

jainst koose connections. With the fuel

Slovad and wihout Iighting, test the connections between the fuel valve and fuel cylinder and

between the oxygen valve and the oxygen cylinder with soapy water, If butbles appear, gas is

ieaking and torch must be repaired. NEVER use a flame to check for leaks. Conduct tnis test
pen flames.

Llg

1.D0 NOT ignite the torch while axygen & flowing 1o the to

2 mom lighting, mks surs that te tp of e torch s et pointad at any Iving being or any

aTolght mu. a ypurl e, spur el valv siowty st bakore parking. Hold soar e st
!

& NOTE e vary GTcut o K trch with vave ol w-..

8.0 NOT lghtwith cigarete ghter or mat

¥ iaiion Goes Mo aocu Imyociutay won opening e fusl vave, close 18 vaie and wekt®

iowos befors attempting to ignita again. Fallure o folow this instructon could resultin & buikd

w
camage. DO NOT open the valve and alaw gas t flow hiougn the torch without attsmpting ©
gnite he orch

:Afar gnitn, the flame wik appear 8ot yolow and should be between 4 to 6 nches long

8. siowly open the oxygen val e flame hag an e bl fame about 14 nich ong

T s Tame ey o ompet. Yo 1 o staring

4

One the matal s uftcenty heated, and s malien pudle s presers. ncrease the o
Grtl the mafen metal bows away flom he puddle. Hove te torch siowly a1 ;‘3 g I
e forch s 0o ar from tne Metalof maves 100 uiy. the metal wil cool a1 i e héeq i
{eStar the g Srocess. AL s flame seting.a full oygen cylder wi I8t appeoxmtely 8
12 min

NOTE: Cutting wil gensrat fying sparks and not metal drippings. so cut i an area that & away
i i Bart of i toreh

Trouble Shooting
Mo Flame/Cannot Obtain Acceptable Flame:

MANUEL D’INSTRUCTIONS
POUR LE MODELE

WK5500
Chalumeau oxygéne-MAP//Pro

A\ A\ A

INCENDIE  EXPLOSION EMANATIONS

A umosl

ITILISE DES GAZ EXTREMEMENT INFLAMMABLES
KISQI-IE D |NC NUE OU D'EXPLOSION
DANGER RELIE AU MONOXYDE DE CARBONE

1 cyinder OFF )

2. Make sure the torch and the tely ool the well-
ventlated area, away ffom combusibies and flammabiss.

3. Check the bp ofthe lorch for blockage.

4 Wans igniing, yinder shoukd
be disconnected). Then, haid 3 pece of pager In ront of tip to see whether it moves. Ifnct, replace

5. Hihere is stif no movement, the Oxypen Nose s clogged andior there 15 some ofher proble, the toreh

o Sy avcalobe ecad

The axygen cylr popert and connect
the tuel Singer. n-peu step & with el cytlm.m Be sure to only keep the fel valve on for ane
second ores

oxygere a plupart

poriabfs. I oat Congy pour o ulid avec une boutello doxygene ot und bouteile oe 0az N
Man ou propane. L'utilisation d'une boutsllie d'oxygéne permet  la flamme de brdler &
mpdrature basicoup phe Sevée. ME PAS utlier o chalumet srant re bien
7% potentiels. Notamment, NE BAS
et i all\mtr e chalumeau slors Qi e alments -nemm O¢ plus,pou ielodre le
chalum RS COUPER L'ALIMENTATION EN O E AVANT DE COUPER
CIRLIMENTATION BN GAS Le 1 4o souper almantation on gas aors aus
ygine risque de provoquer un retour de flamme ou u

LIRE ET SUNVRE lep nstrctions o s avertssariants e ce manel. Se familarise avec le

probien et ds [uilser. Passer uctions et
" needs 1o be repiaced. avertssamerts afin do se appeler des procédures A eie. NE PAS ntat e a¥e fonchonnet I
8. H bath the fuel , chack for loaks
forlaak testing potentels
9. fine pager moves 3 get a tame, replace

vale unt there Is an inner biue fiame 172
fufl cxygen cylinder wil last approximately 20 to 25 minutes.

slowly increass the fow of axygen by adusting the oxygen
h the torch 5.3

S

Cutbng Flame:

From the welding/brazing flame, slowdy increase the flow of fuel by adjusting the fuel vaive nti

0 yolow fune & oot nes jorg. Thes skl rcsease ha Row of atygen by Al the
oxygen valve unti the inner 14 inch long. The tip of the inner bue flam

T Rafest o o be ottt e mete 1ot

‘The Brazing or Weking Rods Stick To The Metal And Fall To Fiow Property.

ize flame for
of the

33
p of the biue flame Is [ust touching the piece you are working an. if you move
2wy sighty, he metal il coot and the fod wil ot bt

Torch Wil Not Weid,

1 Make sute e metalbas been ceaned and fed

2 rect sizs flame for yo

3 um Sute the b of the e mm b it o ieca ol s Wedng on

4. Try using MAPP gas of MapilPro

3 11T o s s 1o wels ha work poce oy be 106 63 fo s trcn

Flame WillNot Cut

1 Use te correctaue fame for yourjob

3 Woveme 1o sowly along th area to be ut

4. The metal shoud fall easily from the cut

& Iftne flame stilfails to cu, the work plece may b too big for this torch.

«This torch i not recommended for industrial or commercial use.

Worthington Cylinders r
toll free # 877-WPG-TORCH
(877-974-8672)
www.worthingtonprograde.com
WORTHINGTON
CYLINDERS
A Worthington Indusiies Company

Le non
des blessures graves ou la mort.

Ia Illn'otn‘lou 65

pour causer le
cancer, des anomalles eonwmm  Soeh e oloe Eotaen kI reproducton.

o Le

chimiaues reconnus par e

A\ DANGER

Ce chalumeau utikse du o3 MAPP, Map/Pro ou du propane et de [oxygene dans des boutoiies.

sous pression. Ces gaz sor EXTREMEMENT INFLAMMABLES,

LIRE ET SUIVRE tous les utes s a
Souteille

Garder les boutellles de gaz et d' nxygene oin de la chalew et des flammes.
Entreposer les ol blen venties.

NE PAS enirepaser les boutslles de gaz ou dsygéne prés des flammes ou duns source de
chaleur ou dans une piéce ol des persannes habitent ou dorm

Il est llegal et dangereux de rempir soi-méme une bouteile. Lorsqualle est vide, 56 procurer une
nouvelle boutesie de propane chez son détailant

La Jol fécérale Interdt de transporter des boutellles qui ont été remplies : des
Seokoare 500 000§ e poe G amromoment 0o G e pourent ave
Garcer

mendes pouvant
igtes (49 U.S.C.

EVITER dexposer les boutalles de gaz st Teayatne s soled pandant s picoce e tripe
e Cela pourraitles chaufler et les faire exploser

alors quil est alments en oxygéne
3 Aveck dshimar o rmbmment wereues que Je bec du chalumeau nest pas points vers une
rsonne. des matériaux inflammables.
3.Pour Iaiumer avec un briquet & pierre, OuVTir lentement le robinet de gaz justa avant [siumage.
o i e plaas i e e 45 e v I et e

5.NE PAS allumer & chal

&511c chalumeat ne S alume pas mmédatem ‘ouverture du robinet de gaz. fermer e
Tobriet e atence & minldes avant te tente e raluma i chakimeals. Lo fon fespec do cetis

e

iractive 9 et provoquer uns boule o feu Qul
fisque de causer des biessures ou dos dommages matriols. NE PAS ouvrir 1o robingt (ce qui

per chahimeau
7.Apres Tallumage, a flameme estjaune tendre et devralt mesurer entre 10 8 15 cm (4 et 6 po)
& Ensute, ouviir entement e robinet doxygéne jusqu'a ce que Ia flamme préserte un centre bieu
3 mm (172 po) L iIsagtdo a flamme

dalumage

Esrmeture ot entreposage

1. FERMER LE ROBINET D'OXYGENE AVANT DE FERMER LE ROBINET DE GAZ La fermeture:
‘du robinst de gaz alors Que le robinet &'oxygéns est sncore ouvert risque de PrOVOIUSr

un retour de flamme ou une explosion.
2. Loraque o chalimeau ¢t rerold, brarcter es bouletes des Ljaue ot rmets on plece
s bouchons | surles boutailes

it fe robinet f en tournant &

o
boustle aaxygem ‘dans le sens horaire
©. Debranc

dogara predpd
3. Eniregoser s chalumes ot e2 boites aéparémort ot hors de oribe des enfants
un vénicule.

Applications particuliéres :

Punene do rapereil tsbeen thamicye
Commencer umage. Ersite, sugmenterertament e débt du gaz &0 églant
18 Toingt d gaz alin e s ort Jain o 1 e res & Conact o o bac

' famma at uno ongueur deniion 18 3 23 m i7a Quru
et plus en conact vec e bec du chalumea, réduir le ébk de
o Ge nouvesis an contact e

Wluwuauw-

e

Flamme de soudure/de brasage

spparmissert, pare NE une po

fultes.
nues.

ugmenter lentement

on toumant le robinet uoryxou 050U oo QU n canre Bis de s flamme mesure 13 men (173

Po) au bec du chakimeau. A ce réglage, une bouteille Joxygéne pleine durera environ 20 4 25
minutes.

el

Flamme de découpage
A partr de a flamme e soudrelde brasage, augmentar kentement le &bt de gaz en tourmart le

13m (5 po). Ensuts, augmentor entemert
e i doxygine en outnar e rabinel oxygine usau ce us e cenie beu e 13 Tamme
mesure moins de 6,3 mm (1/4 po). L'extrémité du centre bleu de la flamme est la partie la plus
Chaude e 1 Tamm et Gok 6 on Comactavec 1o méta & Gocouper

5

Lorsque lo métal est sufisamment chaud, et qu'un bain de fusion s'est forme, augmentst lo débit
doxygéne Jusqu'a ce que le métal en fusion s'échappe o bain, Déplacer lentement Je chalumeau
le long de ia ligne de découpe.
rapidement b it refickdks ot e prockde de dicoupage devra dre epdise au déint A ce
tégiage, une boutelle doxygéne plene durera environ & a 12 m

REMARGUE : Le ddooupage produl dee #iicetee et des cousles de méia chaud  est donc
ler darss

important de rav s un endioM exempd e mathruc nfammables. Evte cueles coudes
de méta v

Dépannage

Avcune sie

1. FERMER FERMER Débrancher fes bouteltes.

refroidis puls transportar le chalumeau

pe davecta g 9zq

ou moins.

7, St 5 o . i 5 et ool o il et bt U A
@ et devra atre.

8. s deun biyaux (06 gar % dypine) ook oge el do paplr e 1y e files

antles instructions du tast o

s
S ufours o passs onantae Fames, repacor s e

Les baguettes de brasage ou de soudage achérent au métal et ne coulent pas comectement

1 Utiiser une taille de flamme qui convient au type de travail a effectuer.

2. S'assurer ue Fextrémite du centre bieu de Ia flamme effleure a pisce sur laquelle est effectu
Ie travail Si la flamme ost dépiacée, méme ires légerement, le metal refroldia et la bagustte
adhérera pas

Le chaumeau ne permet pas de faire de soudure
Sassurer que e métal a éte. etauila éts fuxe

Usiser une taille de flamme qui conwvient au type de bavail 4 effectue

540 cin el s i i i 8 s efcne Pl sur laquete sst efectué

E-nyuv dutliser du gaz MAPP ou Mapi/Pro plutét que du propane afin de gensrer pls de

o s wmpas

T Shbrneal 00 permet

ujours pas la soudure, il est possible que la piéce soit trop
volumineuse pour ce chalumeau

L3 flamme ne permet pas Ia découps
Uslsar une aile do flamme qu convient autype deravalla efectuer
Augmenter ks 3ébit doxygens.
Dépice Y b lés ermement e ong dé a e de découpe
s détacher pe.
Ia découpe, i st possitie que & pisce

osep-

pour ce chalumeau.

* Ce chalumeau est pas recommandé pour Une utiisaton industrielie ou commerciale

3. Vérfior que Jo bec du chalumeau riest pas obstrus.
4. Sans allumer le chalumeau, raccorde la bouteille doxygéne et tourner lentement le robinet
Placa erauts ure P

Cylinders
Numéro sans frais : 1-877-WPG-TORCHE r
(877-974-8672)

com

e bouge. mpiacer
sus. Catte procedure parmet de vcmr sils  bec e cverub
5. Sateiore touge pas, e
probiéme et devra étre rampiace.
6. Sila boutaille oxygene ne fait pas bouger ks papier Ia débrancher et raccorder la boutoile de

WORTHINGTON
CYLINDERS
A Wertingin s Compny

MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
PARAWEL MODELO

K5500
Soplete oxiacetilénico -MAP//Pro

A\ A\ A

INCENDIO  EXPLOSION  VAPORES

E SE EMPLEAN GASES EXTREMADAMENTE INFLAMABLES
366 be i INCENDIOIEXPLOS N
RIESGO DE MONOXIDO DE CARBOO

Esta sopiete de corte y soldadura al xigeno es Gferanta de |a mayoria de s sopletss portaties.
Ests diserado para usarse simutineamerte con un clindro de axigend y un lingto de gas
metiacetionc propeceno esablizedo (MAPP, por cue s en inge) MepiPo o ds propeno
| uso, de un cilindre do owigens da dome fesutade el quemado de llams 861 soplete 2
femperaturas mucho mayores que o qus sarl sin un chindro de cxigma,

73

Eoplate hasta que s amillarice completaments con su Uso spropladoy 10s pas

En particular, m orkar srinder st ooplots miories fope arigons haci o b

cu oplete DESCONECTE SIEMPRE EL OXIGENO ANTES DE DESCONECTAR
ELGAS ComBUSTILE

apagu

llamarada y produci

LEA Y SIGA las este ma

Soblate arkes da encenciont ) o, Reviss e WML CE IS s MvOTOCE) mmd-camenh

para wonerias presento. hacerio funcionar antes de leer 1as instrucciones y sin habarse
luso y los posibles i

lesiones personales graves o ks muerte.

A\ ADVERTENCIA DE PROPUESTA 65

- Este productos quimicos que Y que
+ Los subproductos de combustion que se generan cuando se usa este dispasitivo, también

contienen ¥ otros products para el Estado, etc.
A\ PELIGRO

o gue WA
stos gases REMADAMENTE INFLAMABLES.
CERY5IA das s acvertancios & insuceiones an as etiquetas de fos cindros.

Mantenga los ciind y

o as llamas,

Almacens los ciinds

e de cualquier llama

€ llgal y poigrosa volvar a lanar los cibndros. Cuando esté vacio, adquera un nuevo cilindro
ensy ﬂwlbl‘m

La ey fecral protite su o3 cilndros

500,000 y ciico afos de prision (49 U S C. 5124)

Mantengs los ciinds inos.

EVITE la exposicion prolongada a fa luz solar de los clindros con combustible y oxigeno. Esto
puede calentarios y hacerlos estallar




ol utice.

Sise mhalan, lleve a la persona afecada a un kigar donde haya aire fresco

EVITE el contacto de los contenidos de los cilindros con 105 0jos o I3 plel. En caso de que se

agua y consulte 3 un medico
Cuando los cilindros estén vacios, desécheios en un lugar seguro.
NOtie Ios ciindros al fusgo

NO perfore ni Incinere fos cilindros

A\ ADVERTENCIAS GENERALES

1. Si bien el soplets oxiacetiiénico MAP/IPro modelo WKSS00 no es un soplete oxiacetiienico
comercial, produce llamas e temperaturas do hasta 5300° F (2927° C). Esto s mucho mas
ae

atas o dafios al metal trabaje si no s

manipuia cu y correctame

2 NONCAINTENTE VOLVER ALLENAR UN CILINDRO, NO SE PUEDEN VOLVER ALLENAR
LOS CILINDROS.

3

No persona use este
soplete sin haber leido ests man
4 u-m.w n extntor de reancion erca el lugar en que u

| soplate y el lugar en que lo

5. Apum SIEMPRE la tama dot soviet ejos de su cuepo, de oras parsonas y de abjeos
mabies. Revise para aseguiarse de que 1o se hayan calentado materiakes no dese:
'NUNCA miorts uea/ o soplos come anconcedor do cigarrilos.
8. NUNCA apunte fsoplete hacia o indios i permia que  fama se desvie para calentar
el ciindro de ninguna
. Desconacte i sopiete e linco cuando 1o utce.
8. NO rtants macficar a construcidn defsopiee ¥ nunca use accesoris ni combisteles o

precaucion al usar el soplete en exteriores, en dias soleados o con vierto. El
i ot o0 a1 vilon da a tama. 1 wviento puede cambiar 3 direccidn de fa llama
I viento as.

10, NO e caer i e mmwwm ol sopieto.
11.NO use.

12 SIEMPRE antsofo: 9 esten
e conformidad con i norma.  ANSI Z87.1 2979 Shade N* . Nt & para s
13. NUNCA use un sopiete para decapado de pintura ni Para qutar pintura a base e
o.

14. Uselo SGLO en areas bien ventiadas. Los vapores de fundentes, la prtura a base de plomo,
¢l cadmiado, e atén, o zinc y ol metal gahvanizado son Wxicos,
Evito piel.

52 jantes g prote
i Terga en cueria aue s purta et sopets puade estar exromadamerds callents durarte su

1

Teros 1003 0 do cualquior imentad

hag: diectamente 1. Antes de usar, Inspeccione las mangueras para asegurarse de que 1o haya roturas, cortes,
* Rente 3! mangs det nplm A pesar ge qu' 'la parte del tubo de mezca que se encuertra peladuras ni cualquier otro signo de deterioro o daflo. NO use ol soplete si dotecta aiguna
Decsament airie de et de 2 pueds cajentar, NUNCA SE DEBE caentar de estas condiciones.
s parte del tuo apague el il rta ests abierta y NO
soplete de mm-d\m CERKAND? a mv.:'u de ﬂxloﬂno ¥ Imw ia vtlwll‘ de. comhumhﬂ): Io r-gn funcionar con ia punta uoquucn o deformada. Hacerlo pusde dafar la regulacion
o revise par a
S0l puna no est blodueaca y et P, vea s encende el sopiet ]

G mezcia que est directaments frents al mango del soplets aun se callenta, no sga usando
& sopiete y comuniquese da nmediato con Worthington

4. St loma 9 wego
1a vavula d combustible ¥ desde sus
clindros y vuelva a abriras para purgar las mangueras.
5. Ubiaue o] soports y nivelada. Una
el soporte, tal como poner el soparts en su costado, podia causar un derrame accidental. lo
Srga_ Eeo se conuos como estalido dea lama e muy pelgroso. provocar o smado,y
o 2 s dunus a e Amado,
SOPLETE 51 LAS MANGUERAS SE HINCHAN DURANTE EL F UNCIONAMIENTO. Antes do conectar las mangueras 3 os cltdios asegurese de que s vlvus e oxigeno y
us TAANGUERAS S PUEDEN ROWPER INESPERADAMENTE 1 FROVOCAR LESI & combustiie en | n C

YDANGS, S/ s mangueras se hinchan, defede usat o) soglets CERRANDO s e do
feno peime  ngo s ce comouatie. Gesconect 8¢ vitnses o e clncos o
voiver

ERRADAS aranco las perits en o sontd e o4
S3ume ol 160} 'n oo Suave s sucents: NO s
2 ENrbscie o Clindro e combustble en sl sentdo e 98  aguias del ebj en 4 valusa o las

vualva a abrirlas para pugar iplace

a encenderi
7. Use SIEMPRE horraniertan, 169, como pirizas o aceles, are REATou! s aiied pacs

8 Proste alercion a que cloras Superices pueden desviary tranaer ol calor de vusta acia
ango del rocando Gafos o lesio
0, En it Mos ol arkano da s am 2o ks pecuefo
sl mongn y 85630re%6 66 Qs 1 o 08 Ia vilvula de o cicros
1o exi con 13 pUTa Nacl abajo, b que, podia Nacer e s cHNCIOS 56 Cagan del Soporte
sopor queis pad

"
dafar el soporte.

s S

Contenido
onjunto de saplete con valvidas de combustidle y oxigens reguladas

y "q
19. Asegarese SIEMPRE de qus ol sopite esté ubicado en una supsrice nvelada cusndo lo
racte » un clindro de contstibl o de caigand, 8 fn de educk e resgo de dairame

iindio MAPIPIo

ncendedor
varilas para soldacura blandaltuerte

ps
20, O ubhce NUNCA el soples s o cerca de ura Iata
contengs, o haya contenido productos uimicos o atraion fiquidos o gases inflamabies.

21:R0 petiie que o UVporte §1aon 1 soshe svie &1 sorios o Que stve o1 somtant Sur
cuslqr gars de soiets, mangusas i cllndos, &n pacur el clingro de oxigena, i3
conexion de oxigeno, al regulador de axigeno o i manguera de o
oxigeno puede hacer que la grasa o ¢l aceile se quemen en forma desconfrolada.
22

metales a acercs
mds, se pusden usar
ettt 50 Hisos 3 Wveris de cobre, CHcles SRCuELos 3 woerine erics o VACHPS 20
Instalaciones de cafierias, electricidad y refngeracion.

n igeno y se debe ea:

A\ ADVERTENCIAS OPERACIONALES
1. NO haga funcionar el sopiete con una llama de menos de 1/4 de pulgada (6,35 mm) de largo
debido a que puede caléntar en exceso el tubo de mezci y hacer que Ia lama se apague o
s devuelva una lamarada. La llama del sopiete debe ser mayor que 4 pulgadas (10 cm) de
!

2 a puede pr
que se apague fa lama, produc que se devueiva fa llama y que la purta quede soldada,

inspeccién antes de usar

Cuidado & inspaccion de 1as mangueras.

& Swmpr s mangueras secas y sin desachos, productos QUMICos o
Iquiios causticos, especalments acete. snu y gasoina,

b. NO apriets, gire. perfore ni tie de las mangues

© NOtre de ln manguorss sobre. Iwnﬂlclu aswu i bordes filosos.

. NO hais nitre someta 8

N0 Clog manipirt cuea o calor 1 o4 I Swceit o I bt

3, Entosque el ciindro de nxlgnm en sentido contrano al de ias lgn;n del reloj en Ia vavula de
s argueras de cigeno. Aprets 2 mano somente:
o8 Chndron. mercres et Comectados & a8 mangueres, o ol soport. NO Uate de
4. encender ni usar el soplete a menos que s cilindros esten fjos en ef soporte

wabley rivelada. Une poskininedecinde
lado, podria causar derrame accidental haci
qu- ol combustie Iq.mo entre a iss mangueras y produzca una llama excesvaments mg- °
qQue 3¢ apag:

8- Usiaue of sopodis dl clindr en i mupertic
de

Bewssion de fugas:

ol s0ploto: revise todas as uniones y
suekas. Con i vilvilas de comuun\- ¥ de oxgero cerradasy -ln encender, pruebe las
canexiones entre Ia y
con agua jabonosa. Si apatecen burbujes

Tam:

ylm

¥

s una fuga a.p.y-m teparar i sopiete.
hay fugas.

ventiada y sin chispas donde no haya lamas btinby

1.NO enclenda el sopiete miertras fuya oxigeno hacia el sopiete.
2 Antas do encender, ase0iese 12 punta del soplete no esté apuntando hacia seres vivos.
ni haca matenales irflam:
3.Para encenderlocon i chidpero, abra estamente a vaula de combustble aniss de chispear
4 hacla la

4NOTA E5 abierta

5.NO ko encienda con un encendedor de cigarrillos ni con fésforos.
- "

 corre i
y e5pore 5 mnutos antes e infentar encenderio nusvamente. Sino s sigue esta instrucc)
podria generar una bo
poia causar esiones y daflos 3 ia propledad. NO abea a ViUl i permita que ¢ gss lya
Dot el sopets i inentar encender
y ¥ 6 puigadas.

(«)y 15 ) Gotonphid

-Lunge, abee eriaménts s ki de ciipies et s s s a1 na a2l
& llama externa puede ser mas lrga.

Esta es a llama inical.

Apagado y almacenamiento
1 CIERRE LA vALvuLA DE OXIGENO Ames ns :Emun LA vAl.vuLA nE ﬁAs
COMBUSTIBLE. $i se cierra la vilvula.

2 Cuando el soplets est i, desconecte los clincros ds Iss manguerss y vueiva s poner las
epas prowcren on 8 Hxve
o Desconects sl clindro o axigeno sosteniend a valvula 06 la mangusra ds oxigeno y

coma
& Desconecte & vaNula de combustbe sosteniendo a vilvua Ge las mangueras de cxigeno

3. Guarde el soplete y y djelos los nifios.
2O Guarde ofsopiats i 105 Clindros Cantia b6 un venlcuo

Aplicaciones particulares:

Liama s tratamiento de soidaduralcalor
Comience con fa llama inkial Luego, aumente lertaments i flujo de combustibie ajustando ia
valvuia de combustible de forma tal que ia parte amarilla de (a llama se mantenga en contacto

79 puigadas (18 a 23 cm) de longtud. St a llama amarilla pirde contacto con la punta del
plete, recuzca e fujo de combusBtie hasta qu 1a lama ests focand 1a punta del sopit.

Lisma e trabajos de soldacura blendafuerte:

Dese aumente o

Ia valula de oxigeno hasta que haya una llama terna azul de 112 de puigada (1,3 cm) en ia punta
el sopiete. Tama, i

Liama de corte:
Desde Ja llama e rabajos de soidadura biandaldura, aumente kentamente el flujo de combustible

(13 cm) de bongtud. L

6. 51l cibndro de oxigeno no hace que el papel se mueva, entorces desconects el cilndro de.
oxigeno y conecte el cilindro Repita el paso 4 bustible
AsegUrese de que & vANUIa de combustible parmans2ca abierta S0l durants un segundo o
menos,

7. movimlento, Igun otro pr
€5 necesario cambar el corjunto del

8. Silas tuberias de oxigeno y de combustitie hiieron que se moviera el papel, revise para ver
5i hay fugas siguiendo s instrucciones para prueba de fugas.

9. Si el papel se mueve y no hay fugas, entonces intents voler a encendsr. I8N no s obtene
Tlama, cambie el coryunto del sopiete.

Las vaniiss par bianda se piac

1. Ubice & tamaho correcto de Ilama para & rabao.

2 Asogiresa de ue  purta do la 1ama azul apenss toqus a pleza on a cual est trabajando
Sige aleja levements, el metal se erfriard y Ia e pegar.

Elsoplete no suelda
Asegirese de que e tays imiedo y ko ol meta
. Utilce el tamafo correcto de llama para el tra
Asegurese de que la punta de la lam
nligarda uset popanc par otdenar cale exire, ntane usar un gas MAPP ulqum
pieza

RPN

soplete.

La llama no corta

el cum i e o, 21t g -4 e e (05 o) d gl |8

Lu-w que ol metal osté o mnmmm caberin, by un charco de met) e, aumeie

largo de oo metat
e orvarh. tondrh Qs pais s Mo 6 procose 0t coms, £ unk CONMUrACIEN & 6ot
lam:

NOTA: Alcorar s ganerars vuslo de chispas y goa ds metal catente por estarazon core en
un dre:
e el Conjunto del sopiete y/o cilndros.

Localizacién de fallas
1.CIERRE ia vaivuia de oxigend y kiego CIERRE ef cllacro de combustse. Desconcte ks
2. Racgiress de que o soplets y a purta sten complataments io; ego fuans of soplelny

los céndros a un droa bien ventlada, alejaco de sustancas combustble: bios.
3. Reviee sila purta del sopiete ests blogueads

1 Utice ol tamafa comecto de lama para ol rabefo.
2. Aumente el flyo 6 oxi
5 Mueva s punta lercamente & o o ol drea quera.
4. El metal debe caer facimente desde el

5. Sila #ama ain no corta,

=muuvn-banua par

* No se recomienda este soplete para uso industrial ni comercial

Worthington Cylinders
Numero gratuito 877-WPG-TORCH 14
(877-974-8672)

www. com

. Sn encender. conects igeno y
de combustinie debe estar desconectado). Luego, Sostenga un pedazo de papel frents a la
punt, para ver sise mueve. i no a2 sl teemplice f lincro de oxgeno y repta ¢l peso

arnterior. ©s para ver si el gas esta fluyendo hacia & punt

6, Siatnno n-y movimiento, la manguera de oxigeno esta omum © hay algin otro problema,

203 25 minutos.

WORTHINGTON
CYLINDERS

A Wiarthingtn Industries Company

MANUAL DE INSTRUGOES
DO MODELO
WK5500
Macarico de oxigénio MAP//Pro

A\ A\ A

INCENDIO  EXPLOSAO  VAPORES

A\ PERIGO

© MAGARICO E UTILIZADO COM GASES MUITO INFLAMAVEIS
RISCO DE INCENDIO/EXPLOSAO

RISCO DI

LEIA E OBSERVE as Instrusdes e a8 advertdncias dests manual. Familiarize-se com o
magarico

“xtir s, NAO
com o uso do magarico € seus potencials riscos.

et aterlals, lesdes.

pessoals graves ou morte.

A\ ADVERTENCIA DA PROPOSIGAO 65

« Este dispositivo contém produtos quimicos que, como ja é do conhecimento do Estado da
Calférnia, causam cancer, defeitos congenttos 0u OUtros rscos de reprodug!

. O Estaco esta ciente de que esse ASPOSItVO PrOGLZ MaNdKIdo de CArbond e oLtTos produtos
quimicos dervados do processo de com|

A\ Perico
Este macarico usa gas MAPP, Map/Pro ou combustivel
ases

ropase » oxigéale
1.

em cilindros pressurizados. Es: o EXTREMAMENTE INFLAMAVE
LEIA E OBSERVE tod: UGt dos ciingr
Mantenha ou chamas,

mazene o cilindro de o ou combustivel proximo & chamas ou fonte de calor, nem
em uma sala na qual as pessoas convivam ou durmam

Oreabastecimento de ciindros @ logal e pergoso.

. adquira

A lei federal proibe o transporte de cilindros reabastecidos. a penaiiiade pode inciul multa de.
ate

Martanha o981 do

EVITE a exposicio prokongada desses ciindros 4 luz direta do Sol. Isso pode fazer com que
aqueam e expiodam

Desconects 0 magarico dos cilindros, SEMPRE que ndo estiver em uso,

locakeada 0o airke o bico do mect oo, lewo JAMAIS DEVE ACONTECER com » swcho
gu DO primeiro

1 Ants de usar as mangusiss, nspecons s para confimar qus o tam rasgos cortes
N

€ VerTiaue 0 § Do E4th SIS, S Gatver GeveTABASE o IME, ACANCA Rovments 0
macarico. No caso da

A 3 Se it
5 pessoa atetada para uma area com a fresco 2 Worthington.
4 5ea chama desapatece! inssperacaments. 3pague IMEDIATAMENTE a chama fectando
) pele. purkal oguia,
ou a pele, eragy e o
aurifo médico.

‘Quando os cilindros estverem vazios, descarte-os em um local seguro.
NAO jogue o8 cindros no fogo.
NAO ture nem Incnere cendros.
A\ ADVERTENCIAS GERAIS
1 1.Embora o magarico WK5500 de o: uuluanm--uuu omercial,
elo produz umm-uvu- chamas que chegam a 2927 'C (uu 1), muite

superior ca prop. s temperaturas
extromaments elevadas podom causar leséos pessoals graves o6 danif

5. Coloque 0 suporte do o 2ok i piporiicls avel s nmum O posicionamento
inclinado para o 1ado, por exempio, paderia acidental
Sbusy

6. u&o 586 0 MACARICO 86 A8 MANGUEIRAS INCHAREM DURANTE A OPERACAO. AS
IEAS FODEN ROMPEN-SE INEEPERADA-MNTE £ CAUSAN LESOKS OU

uma

g Faca uma inspo

opef por 1850 poderia prejudicar
a reguiagem do oxigénio, resultando em vazamentos ou dano permanente.

In montagem
Montagem.

DANGS. S5
vivula de oxiginio 6, em seguida, & vANLIA G0 combustivel, Desconects as viuIRs 603
cilindros e volte 3 abri-as para purgar as mangueiras. Troque o conjunto do magarico antes
e acender

7. Use SEMPRE feramentas, como pincas ou alcates,
para manusear as varetas de solda forte/solda comum que podem estar

B Tarba contee; J a8 detariewdas supaticies ot e o o cang & s

NUNCA TENTE REABASTECER O CILINRO. S CILINDROS NAO PODEM SER
REABASTECIDOS.

. NAO permita que ninguém use esse
magarico antes de ler este manual.
4. Mantenha um extintor de Incéndio préximo do local no qual o magarico & utilizado e

5A i
Assegure-se de Ngo aquecer nenhum outro material, akm daquels com o qual vocs esta
trabainanco. NUNCA use o Macarico para acender cgarros.

aprovados.

& NUNCA aporte o macarico permita que
ociindro de forma alguma.

7 em uso.

& NA a magarico  nunca ndo

9

Aluninceidade diicia s cbsarvacko des chamas. O verdo pode teiteconar & chesa para
0 vento pode fazer

nirem em contato c
10, nAc deixe o ma;u-co caif nem pratique oo que possam causar anos
N

azando.

iy processo de solda forte, use SEMPRE oeuk- e protecho cus atendam a norma ANS

28712979 cors e 0t embdde 124 15

13. NUNCA use 6 magarico \over pinturas ou tintas & base d chumbo

14 Trabaihe SEMPRE em ateas bom veriiadas. Os vapores de e udertss, itkess § base
do chumbo, cadmiacdo, latdo, znco @ metal wamzm-ao

15, Evite o cortato do funderte com 0s olhos o

16. Use SEMPRE uvas de prote:

17, Estea cierte do aue o bco do macarico pods esauertar muto rarts o uso

i

13- Otamarmo ga chama sers arot e chna 3.

esiog incinado para baixo, pols (550 PoSeria PIovocar 3 qUeda dos respectycs SUpores.
. nAo coloque © macarico ou seu bico sobre © suporte, pois o bico quente poderia danifica-lo.

eSO BE 50D

7T~

g vélvula

. ocultos.

‘esta sobre uma superficie nivelada para reduzir o risco tombamernto a
20, NUNCA use & magarico sabre ou peto de uma lat e 3erossol ou de qualausr recipents
que contenha ou ja conteve produtos quimicos ou materiais inflamavers, liquidos ou gases.
vz

Cill igénio

Cilindro de gas MAPIPro

Acendedor

5 varetas para sokia fortefsolda comum
Suporte g cilindro

perigoso,
21. NAO permita o contato de graxa ou biea com qualquer parte do masarico, mangueiras ou
cilindros, principaimente o ciindro, a conexdo, © reguiador ou mangueira de axigénio, poss o

22 %
23, Este macarco sor usado B

A\ ADVERTENCIAS OPERACIONAIS

ventladas.

S varetas poden ser usades pars reparar acos, mets
tee, e i,

metas: Além dsso, podem
e souta hbtaihs de Cotre-hos slcos o wioiscdo Touvel
Manutangdo e inspes o antes do uso

Cuidados o inspegao das mangueiras

1. WO opers o macaricocom chama iferir 06 cm (114 ). pos o
ta mstura e causar a mais
de 10 cm (4 pol) de comprimerto.
NAO posicione o bico do magarico muto $0ca 0o ratabo, Iso poderk apagar s
azg.. uaat e o s o SSRR! S, Wopands,
3. 3
. esquentar.

ra frente da

sem detrtos,
b nAo aperte, torca, urhm ou esiquo as mangueiras

4 nln PUXe nem arfanque as mangueiras com forga & tampouco as submeta a outras forgas
excesswas.
e

1 .
estiio fechadas girando o8 botdes no sentido hordrio, Basta girar levemente. NAO force

ngueira. Aperte com a mao: NAO force.
3. Apare 0 clindro s axénio grande o santo ant-hordr, a drecdo da vaiula e oxgénia
, Gamangueia Apert com 3 mko; NAO force

e bem

porte. NAO tente acender ou usar

VALVULAOE Onwo  VALVULA DE COMBUSTIVEL

Gine & vALviLa o
Scio 1o NT00
STiHowRD

~%

S s

R0 MSTURAGOR

5
9o suporte, inclinado para o lado. por exempio. podera motvar o tombamento acidental e causar
3 entrad: na ira, chama longa

0u 8 Sua extinG30.

el

Sempre aum
o macarico: verifique oies Juntas o acorlementoe pars confimar ue 82 conexdes ndo exba
frouxas. Com as valuas de combustivel e oxighnio fechadas e sem acender o
500 com sebi par teeta ae conexes anire & VAR 8 G do Combet

o oriren

deve ser consertado. NUNCA use chamas para verificar vazamentos. Reaize esse teste em
uma onde ndo.

Acendimento ¢ operacio

1.NAO howver: igénio para o mesmo.

2.Antes de acendé-Io, confrme se o bico 140 est apontado para nenhuma pessoa, animal ou
material inflamavel

3.Abaa um o acendedor de macarico.

Mantenha o um &inguio de 45 & ponta do magarico
4.0BSERVAGAO: @ muto diicil acendar o macarico quando a valvula est totalmente aberta.

e

8.NAO use isqueinos. uumw

€52 3 anicio ko ocorer abertura aa vakula de combustivel. fache &
oo S minLIDS AT Uo Lol POVE teniatva A by mommncu desta instrucio
Poa Catr sl o s aATAVeL o, o resultar em uma cola de
fogo causando estes ¢ danos materais NAG b 8 ANUIa nem peIEa e o gt fia para

© MAgarico som tentar acendé-io.

7.Apds a ignicao, a chama terd uma coloracdo amarela suave com 103 15 cm (4 a & pol) de
comprimento.

8.4 sequir. abra lentamerte @ vaiviia G oxigSnio 3t a chama apresentar uma cokoragao intema
azul de aproximadamente 1.3 cm (172 pol). A chama externa pode ser mais longa, Essa & a
chama inicial

Esshanentos srmazenamento

N S

Chama de corte:

absrts por mais de um segundo.
7. Se mesmo assim o pa movimentar, a manguea de combustivel esta fechada slou
ha aigum outio problema. O conjunks do magarico deve ser rocado.

seguindo s Instruces do teste de vzamento.
9. 50 0 papel s movimentar e ndo bt vacmsuion; erk racarcs Se ainda assim nao
houver chama, tioque o conjunta o m

Avareta de sol gruda no metal e

1 executado
2. Certfique-se de que a ponta azul da chama esteja em contato com & pega trabalhada. Se vocé
afastiia levements, o metal esfriard & a vareta nio grudard

O macarico ndo soida:
1. Certrique-se de que o metal esteja Iimpo & sem fundente.
2 Uselamanto i chama comes care o aitha .+ biecued
Certfiquo-s0 & ul da chama estoja em contato com a peca trabalhada.
 Tente uaat goe WASE o Map/Pro om vet de piopans para mals caior
5. Se mesmo assim 0 maarico n3o sokiar, a peca talez sefa grande demais para este tipo de
magarico.

A chama ndo corta

, roduza
‘sua vaNula alé a chama amarela ter aproximadamente 13 cm (5 pol) de comprimerto. A segui
Feduza lendamento o o de cxigénio austando sus vikuia a6 8 chama azul ivema ta mencs
e 06 cm (114 po A poata ea deve ficar

fluxo de oxigénio pod °

50 a
2 Guano o magarico estver 15, descanae 08 clndios das manguelras & recoloque as tampas
prtwores nos lincioe

de sua mangu
o sentido hordio
b. Desconecte a valvula de combustivel prendendo a vaula de sua mangueia & girando o

ciindro do combustivel no sentco ant-nor
3. Guarde © magarico e os clncos separacaments, fora do alcance de criancas.
4.NAO g L

Usos especific

Chama paa tratamento mko/soldagen
Comce com a.charsancil. Em seguide, aunerke lertaments o xo ds combusivelaistando
sua vahula q mantenha oico do macarico
Alust a vaula 0 comBusivel ah & cama atngl 18.8 25 € (7 &  pa) 0e compiment. Se 4
chama amatela perder o contato com o bico do magarko, feduza o fuxo de compustivel ate
festabelecer o contato,

=

cmm de solda fortefsolda comum
rir ds chams para tratamerto témicofsoldagem. reduza lrtsmonts o fuxo de xigénia
Shimtanco s v té surgic uma chama intema s2ul com apraximadamente 1.3 cm (172
200 0o compiments o bcs G macarco. Nese shise, um CHaGrs db enlobnio chelo Gusma
aproxmadamente 20 8 25 minutos,

metal a ser cortado.

N\W
uando o metal astuer sutcintements squecid o houvar um paqueno scumula ds materal

pudiado, aumente o fluxo de oxigénio até o fastar do pudiaco. M
magarko mmmnme » lo»po o ot o 8o e oo sk it 0 et o of

Neste ajuste, um plietigoes "Dxgéini chelo aurara aproximadamants 8 8 12 Mitos

OBSERVAGAO: 0 corte produzird centelhas & gotejamento de metal quente. Sendo assim, o

Identificagio e solugio de problem:
wamum
1. Feche a vavua de o
2 Contime se 0 macaric &' bco est8o otakments o ¢ énao e

1 trabano a ser executado.
2. Aumente o fluo de oxigéno.

3. Movimente o bico lentamente a0 kongo da linha de corte.

4. O metal deve ser cortado com facilidade.

5 i

leve
ma drea bar vertjeds.lrge de materiais comtustves ¢ ifarmdveia
3. Verfique 56 0 bico do. entupido.

“Este uso
yiind
Namero de discagem gratuita: 877-WPG-TORCH r
(877-974-8672]
i com

Em seguida, sequre Trente
do,bko pars ve so i 10 more. Caao contiro troque o cilndrode axigéni @ epta  etapa
cima. 1550 @ feito para verticar se ha fluxo de gas 1o bico
5.5¢

‘€ntupida efou ha aigum outro problema. O CONUINtD do MAGAIKo deve Ser rocado.
5,50 & o 06 ooigini Abs momame & bapel Getconecine. s canecie o elindro g8
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